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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

__United Fusl Gas Co.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Charleston, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 22 1958

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
Tilda Hatten, et al —Wayne e ST County
R.F.D, #1, Box 35 Well No 8657 ofom. 92° 30" Eleur. 949. 79"

Kenova, W, Va,

ADDRESS

Tilda Hatten, et al Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned weil operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
May 14, 1957 , madeby Tilda Hatten, et al ,to
United Fuel Gas Co. , and recorded on the_l4th day
of. November, 1957
Book 47 , page 369

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further mnotified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

%Q?’“z‘ 2?; ?f& Very truly yours,
Qi 2 __UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

l\ e
~ N LL OPERATOR
< PR /9.")8 "; WELL
' P, 0, Box 1273
P Address STREET
~ of

(&

Wen Operator} CharleStOn 25

CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023
__West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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December 22, 1958

Mr, W. W, chrolé, Assistant SupteField
United Fuel Gas Company
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirs
We propose to plug and abandon Well No. 8657 on the Tilda

Havtan, B AL Farm, Dutler District, Wayne Comty, Want Virginia,
lhpt;.m 12-47, in the following manner:

t I t 21,01
g;t gi?};" %‘fgm:g at 17000
g;)iltz g%f?m. %o 1390t
Oaunt (15 Bags) % l?‘gg: - 13501
g Bags) 600 = 550

2" Tubing to Surface
p&g‘ 8" Casing 501

200* - Surface
Pull 2" Pipe :
Erect monument 30" gbove the surface with inseription "United
Fuel Gas Company ~ Well No., 8657 - Abandoned » .

Tours very truly,

Pivision Superintendent
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UNITED FUEL GAs COMPANY

Branchland, West Virginia / J
December 22, 1958 \M )

A))
W, Va. Department of Mines fk )
Captiol Building ¥
Charleston, West Virginia \'.3

Attention: Mrs, Griffith

Dear Mrs, Griffith:

As discussed with you as of this date, I am enclosing
copy of proposed Plugging Procedure and copy of Well Log for
Well No. 8657, on the Tilda Hatten, Butler District, Wayne
County, West Virginia,

Very truly yours,

(W lodpurs, .

W, B. Osbourn
Division Superintendent

WBO:1lme

08/18/2023
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December 22, 1958

Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and GasWells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

Mr. Osborn of United Fuel's Branchland Office called this
morning to advise that they have been working for several weeks
on Well No. 8657 (Permit WAY-1085), Tilda Hatten Farm, Butler
District, to make & well of it and, they want to start plugging
in order to get it off the books before the first of the year.
Mr. Osborn further advises that their own crew will do the work
and will plug as follows:

l=1/2" casing cemented through the Berea, and fill with
aquagel

Will set a Baker Plug above Berea in the L* followed with
cement

Rip the L-inch and fill with heavy aguagel to top of Maxon
Sand and

Solid cement to surface

The work order will be sent us today.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Vo) = 3
Pacialt 2o WAY-l(ﬁS WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well ﬁum
Company United Co. Casing and Used in Left in Packite
Address. P+ 0. Box 127 3 Charleston 25, W %ﬁ Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Tilda Hatten, et al Acres 3 3(}
Location (waters) Trace Fork Size
Well No 8657 Elev.969.72 16 Kind of Packer
D.istrict Butler County Wayne 13 : Flogg Collar & Guide
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 3/ 20 Size ﬁf_774———
____Address 83&7‘;/8 501 -1/2
Mineral rights are owned by. Tilda Hatten, et al T 8% None | Depthset — ———
RFD #1, BoX 33 agqress Kemova, W. Va. i,
Drilling commenced 6-25-58 L x 1/? 2198 Perf. top
Drilling completed 8-11-58 2 Perf. bottom -
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
octoind i Inch .\ SING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Tt
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. 1 65 18 :
oil Ml 1ok 34 Nis COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Hgl;g.tor Top Bottom Silwg'::r Depth Remarks
Yellow Clay 0 30 Fractured with 7700 Gal. Petrogel,
Blue Clay 30 ok 12,0004 Send & 250 Gal. Mud Acid
Blate. &:ghells ok 165! 8-24-58, Telst after Trac. 18 Hrs. 3/10
Coal 165 169 W-1"18 MCF-Bailed Out 25 bbl. oil
Slate 169 635 Perforations 2159'-2161"-2163"'-2165"
Sand 635 665 Fractured 9-15-58 with BOOO gal.
Slate 665 ThO Petrogel & [115 ki Bags| SAnd-250 Bbl.
Sand. 740 775 Fluid recovered-Not enopgh gas to
Slate 775 885 gauge after
Broken Sand 885 970 2/10 wW-1"
Salt Sand 970 1363
Lime 1363 1382
Break 1382 1384
Big Lime 138k4 1545
Keener San+ 1545 1564
Slate 1564 1590
Sand 1390 1807
Slate 1607 1612
Sand 1612 1660
Slate & Shells 1660 1672 Gas at 1638
Sgquaw Sand 1672 1720
Shell 1720 1740
Slate 1740 1940°
Shell 1940 1950
Slate 1950 2139 08/18/2023
Brown Shal 2139 2163 Gas at 2163] - 4/10 W -|1"
Berea Sand 2163 2173 Gas at 2166} - 8/10 W -|1"
Broken Up 2173 2178 Gas at 2173] - 8/10 w -|2"
Shell 2178 2196
Total Dept 2196'
(over)
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UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

(:OM:'AN7YOS.B
SERIAL WELL No._ 9857 LEASE NO §g705 MAP SQUARE_ 1247
RECORb OF WELL NO. 8657 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE ¥ Acid,
Tilda Hatten, et &l farmof 130 Acres XK i omiivg | wee || 8 /10 of Water in.___ 2" ___inch
% Butler District || 20=3/L" Lo# 20° 200 O /10 ofagg in____ A" ____inch
Wagne Comnty || Be5/8% | 2h# 5011 §1- Volume_.__30 MGF Cu. £t
State of:  West Virginia ” 20# k7 : TEST AFTERIGMEX Acid,
Field: Central Division b1 /2" 124 2198¢ | 2198%| 010 of Water in___ 2" ____inch
Rig Commenced Jung 9, 1958 /10 of Merc, in.___________inch
Rig Completed __ JUNS 25, 1958 Volume Cu. ft
Drilling Commenced June 25, 1958 | Hours After Shot
Drillihg"éompleted August 11, 1958 Rock Pressure
Drilling to cost per foot Date BHX . 12ala=8___________
Contractor is: e L MeComas Size of Torpedo _Gal, Acid
Address? Hamlin, We Va, SHUT IN Oil Flowed ________ bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
. Date : Oil Pumped.________ bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Driller's Name BdJds Fellure | ______ in, g:’f:gg 5
L. L. McComas Size of Packer 1=1/2" Loll-Well SBandgned and
TR of Pucker . Plugged o7
1st. Perf. Set from
Elevation: 9694721 2nd Perf. Set from
DRILLER'S RECORD
FoRMATION ror morrom | TicKmEss ( ypranes
Yollow Clay 0 30 | 30 | Fractured with 7700 Cal. Petrogsl, 12,0004
Blue Clay 30 oh &h Sand & 250 Gal. Mud AcideTest after Frace
Slate & Shells ok 168 71 18 Hrs. 3/1i0 W=1"-18 MCFBailed out 2% Bbl,
Coal. 165 169 k OilePerforationa 21591-21411 2163 1=2165"
Slate 169 635 L66 Frectured 9-15-58 with 8000 Gal. Petrojel
Sand 635 665 30 & 115 Bags of Sende250 Bbl, of fluid
Slate 665 70 75 recoveredslist enough gas to gauge after
Sand 7h0 775 35 | fracturing= Test 9-28-58 «2/10 W~1®
Slate 775 885 1o
Broken Sand 885 970 35
Se1t Sand o0 | 1363 | 393 APPROVER
Iine 1363 | 1382 | 19c” i
Break 1382 | 2384 & | ol
Big Line 08 | 15 | UE gECEWVE Mo giela
Koener Sand s | asely [ g wesTVRO i
Slate 156 | a0 | 26 [
‘8and 1590 1607 0w Yoppl? 08/18/2023
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SERIAL WELL NO, 96087

$3705-B

LEASE NO. 53705 ,

MAP SQUARE 1247

DRILLER'S RECORD

FORMATION

TOP

BOTTOM THICKNESS

REMARKS

Slate

1612

Sand

1860

 SEENX#XYCas @ 1638 - 10/10 Wa1"

Siate & Shells

1672

Squaw Sand

1720

Shell

1740

Slate

1740

1940

Shell

1940

1950

Slate

1950

2139

Browun Shale

2163

Gas @ 21563' - L/10 Wel®

Berea Sand

2163

2173

Gas @ 2166' - 8/10 W-1"

Eroken Up

2473

2178

Gas @ 2173' = 8/10 We2"

2178

EnERrEBEERER Sy

2196

TOTAL DEFTH

21961
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

T - =
Permit No WAY 1085 P Well No 865 7
P,O., Bex 1273
conpasy - WRiL et Fuel Gas Co. ADDRESS__ Charleston 25, W, Va,
FARM Tilda Hatten pIsTRICT__Butler COUNTY____Wayne
Aquagel and Cement
Filling Material Used -
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoSsT

1600t| Lim| 598

B. C, Bridges

Drillers’ Names
Denzil Nelson

Remarks: py]lled one joint of 43" pipe; jelled to surfacei pulled 200t of
2™ casing.

L3" pipe; run 5 sacks cement the 12-29-58; pulling 4

12-29-51
12 P 8 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE /]
G P
‘y 7 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFTIN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Mo of
District, County 8%
6% Pepthrsetoees r e
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Teotaldepth ... = % Part top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bettom= .~
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. 00 Walke Toe i daeh | o Une o
Peref-bottom: .- > =
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

08/18/2023™



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

Coal Operator e Name of Well Operator
P. 0. Box 1273

__Charleston 25, W. Va.

Address Complete Address

i J anuary 6, 1959

Coal Owner Date
1 1500 WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler District
Address s :
Wayne t
Tilda Hatten, et 'al . y County
Lease or Property Owner
RFD #1, Box 33 Well No. 8657
Kenova, W. Va.
Adla Tilda Hatten, et al - Farm

Inspector to be notified_ MR« JAMES W. PACK, Inspectoffcicphone N'uml;er
Hemlin, West Virginia

Gentlemen :— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well an_d will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being
above date.

maijled by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

90

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator

weny well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
natbgedfifetwith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts wnd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/18/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY - 1085 oy
Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set Baker Plug at 2140"
Cut 4-1/2" Tubing at. 1700"

Gel to Surface

Pull 4-1/2" Tubing to 1390"
Cement (15 Bags) " 1390 - 1350°
Pull 4-1/2" Tubingyfé 600"
Cement (15 Bags) e 600* - 550"

Pull ¥-1/2" Tubing to Surface

Pull 8-5/8" Casing - 501"

Run 200' of 2" Pipe

Cement 200' - Surface
Pull 2" Pipe

Erect monument 30" above the surface with inscription "United
Fuel Gas Company - Well No. 8657 - Abandoned .

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a@gfxfg}zbiz\?’

22nd.day of DECEMBER 19 59

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

United Fuel Gas Company
“—ml .o.-mm WELL OPERATOR

Charleston, West Virginia

COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS

January 12 s 19 59
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No 8657
ADDRESS
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... Sames W, Pack
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 1
SS:
County of Wayne
Bartley C. Bridges and___ George Chapman

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by United Fuel Gas Company :
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_22B%e day of December , 19 58 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

Set Baker Plug @ 21,0t 10-3/14" - 20t

Cut L=1/2" Tu at 1595¢ 8-5/8% 230° 2711

Gelled to Surfac L=1/2% 1595¢ 603¢

Pulled L-1/2" Tuhling te 1390¢

Cement : 1390t | 1350°

Pulled L=1/2" Tulfing to 600*

Cement 600t S50t

Pulled l=1/2" Tubling to Surface

Pulled 8-5/6" Casing 230?

Run 200! of 2" P#n :

Cement 200! | Surface|

Pulled 2" Pipe

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME) Erected monument 30. above surface
(NAME) with :i.nacriﬁian "United Fuel Gas
(NAME) Coe Well Noe 8657 - Lbandoned
(NAME) 12=30=582

December

, 19

And further deponents saith not.

My commission expires:
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES JUNE 12
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New Location . &
Drill Deeper ........ d
Abandonment.......... O

Companyméw_m————
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address (P PULLES TN, V4 7 2 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
£ OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
Farm DR LZT7EN E7. e | ' CHARLESTON

Tractce Acres_AiQ___Lease No.m
WELL LOCATION MAP
Well (Farm) No. Serial No._M_.
FILE NO. WA)I - [08S 08/18/202p

Elevation (Spirit Level) _.Zg‘j 72 )
Quadrangle L OLALSA

County

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

istpict LT ZLLRL |
W itude and longitude lines being represented
= : by border lines as shown.
. 2529
- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Engineer
Engineer's Reffistration No

File No. /2'47 Drawing No.

Date ms::ale /”" 00 !

KeE 108 tmrzniaL $004%
2 TRACING CLOTH T. M
e
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